AR A ot 5 o Bt e bt e i <rs 4o o

RESOLUTION No._ 206919

BE IT

PDR:XP

9/14/72

Aud.Cert.
#4310

CC-1268-B (REV, 1-72)

Adopted on NOV 141972

RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute for and on behalf of said City
a First Amendment to Agreement with LEEDS, HILL AND JEWETT,
INC., on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 736047, increasing the maximum expenditure authorized
from $50,000 to $60,000, and extending the completion date
from July 1, 1972 to January 1, 1973, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the First Amendment to Agreement on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 741926 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o L D) Sy

Peter D."Bulens, Deputy




Y

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted

Amount $ Fund
Purpose - S -
Auditor and Comptroller of
Tg] The City of San Diego, Calif.
eead o—
W, \i:'
3 “élé)atc;—; :-;: , 19 By
2e "5 o
e IS
e @ %3
P = t tad
L —
wUh e
e @ T,
- (:fi T CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
ol
o o

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further éertify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered

Not to exceed $ 10,000, 00

Wx@x—-—

September 6 2 Auditor and (.Q/mptroller of
Dated : » 19 7 ﬁhe City of SanD o, Calif.
BY &éﬁj//%/ et
Job Order
502 6 Resolution No.
Fund Dept./ Activity_ 8323 Object _3293 Project No. 26461
Purpose First Amendment to the Apreement - El Capitan & Miramar Dams
Vendor __Leeds, Hill and Jewett, Inc, AC 3011
gL o CERTIFICATE No. __*310
- No¥ Ki
FORM AC.361 (7.68) C‘(,,P &O(Jg 1.)

NOV 14 1972



L

3

Yy

b

E

RELELY
¢ CLERK'S OFF
I972H0Y -8 BKN: IS

Ny

I
sl

-

-
o
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ........ccceuce. N0v14tg72 .............................. )

by the following vote:

Councilmen Excused Absent

Gil Johnson
Maureen F, O'Connor
Henry L. Landt

SALIF,

Leon L. Williams

ORDRRRRRRE
00oooooooé

Ooodooogoo
E\D[ﬂDDDDDD

P
ffj Floyd L. Morrow

f_:j Bob Martinet g
‘@ Allen Hitch
12 :
Jim Bates :;
Mayor Pete Wilson
i
i
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California, t
(Seal) :
EDWARDNIELSEN ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
BY ...\ A2 df. ..................... , Deputy. ;
%

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

:::l%l::ion BOGS a g’ Adopted NOV 14 1972
./betJ

CC-1276 (REV, 12-71)



